








Using the Auxiliary Fence and Push
Block

1. Place the auxiliary fence on the table and
clamp it to the fence at both ends, then adjust
the distance between the auxiliary fence and
the blade—this determines how wide the
workpiece will be ripped (see Figure 78).

Auxilliary Fence

Blade ... ||

Workpiece L1
Cutting Width [l ; N

Figure 78. Adjusting ripping distance between
blade and auxiliary fence.

2. Install the blade guard, then secure the
spreader pawls in the upright position, as
shown in Figure 43 on Page 34, so they do
not interfere with the push block lip.

A CAUTION

(A

Keep the blade guard installed and in the
down position. Failure to do this could
result in serious personal injury or death.

3. Place the workpiece 1" behind the blade and
evenly against the table and the auxiliary
fence.

-52-

Auxilliary Fence - \

Blade
Workpiece h

Push Stick_
for Side |
Support

Blade Path -

Figure 79. Push block in position to push
workpiece through blade.

4. Turn the saw ON, then begin ripping the

workpiece using a push stick for side sup-
port.

5. As the workpiece nears the end of the cut,

place the push block on the auxiliary fence
with the lip directly behind the workpiece,
then release the push stick just before the
blade.

6. Guide the workpiece the rest of the way
through the cut with the push block, as shown
in Figure 80.

Release
Push Stick
Before Blade

Blade Path -

Figure 80. Ripping with push block.

A CAUTION

Turn OFF the saw and allow the blade to
come to a complete stop before removing
the cut-off piece. Failure to follow this warn-
ing could result in serious personal injury.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



Outfeed & Support
Tables

One of the best accessories for improving the
safety and ease of using a table saw is simply plac-
ing a large table (outfeed table) behind the saw to
catch the workpiece (see Figure 81). Additionally,
another table to the left of the saw (support table)
can also help support large workpieces so they
can be cut safely and accurately.

Figure 81. Example of outfeed & support tables.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

Crosscut Sled

A crosscut sled (see Figure 82) is a fantastic
way to improve the safety and accuracy of cross-
cutting on the table saw. Most expert table saw
operators use a crosscut sled when they have
to crosscut a large volume of work, because the
sled offers substantial protection against kickback
when crosscutting.

Crosscut

_ ¥
Figure 82. Example of crosscut sled.

-53-



SECTION 6: AFTERMARKET
ACCESSORIES FROM GRIZZLY

A CAUTION

Some aftermarket accessories can be
installed on this machine that could cause
it to function improperly, increasing the risk
of serious personal injury. To minimize this
risk, only install accessories recommended
for this machine by Grizzly.

NOTICE

Refer to the newest copy of the Grizzly
Catalog for other accessories available for

this machine.

Galll 1-800-823-4777 1o

G7314Z—Heavy-Duty SHOP FOX® Mobile
Base

Make your Model GO715P mobile with this popular
patented mobile base. The unique outrigger type
supports increase stability and lower machine
height. This heavy duty mobile base is rated for
up to a 700 Ib. capacity.

Figure 83. G7314Z SHOP FOX® Mobile Base.

T23279—Zero Clearance Insert for GO715P

-54-

G1163—1HP Dust Collector

G3591—30 Micron Replacement Bag
H4340—3.0 Micron Upgrade Bag

Excellent point-of-use dust collector that can
be used next to the machine with minimal duct-
ing. Specifications include 450 CFM, 2.8" static
pressure, and 30 micron filter (upgradable to 3.0
micron). Features 1HP, 110V/220V, 14A/7A motor.

Figure 84. G1163 1HP dust collector.

T20392—Success with Tablesaws

The tablesaw is the cornerstone of any work-
shop, yet, too many woodworkers still haven’t
learned just how versatile this tool really is. This
indispensable handbook explains how to choose
and set up the right saw for any shop, and dem-
onstrates basic and advanced techniques for rip-
ping, crosscutting, and cutting bevels and mitered
edges. 176 pgs.

: TABLESAW

Figure 85. Model T20392 Success with
Tablesaws guide book.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



G1317—37" Wide Outfeed Roller System
H8875—26" Wide Outfeed Roller System
These unique roller systems fold down easily
without tools and snap up in place quickly when
needed. Both units have a double level system
which lets you set the rollers either in line with the
table or slightly below it.

s

s
=

JME!,L* |

Model G1317 Shown

Figure 86. Outfeed roller system.

T10222—Router Table Attachment
T10223—Sliding Table Attachment
Accessorize your Table Saw with either of these
attachments for ultimate table saw functionality.

T10223

T10222

Figure 87. T10222-23 Sliding Table & Router
Table Attachments.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

Forrest Woodworker Il Saw Blades
T20778—10", 20 Teeth

T20779—10", 40 Teeth

T23527—10", 48 Teeth

Hailed as the Cadillac of all blades, Forrest saw
blades have become legendary for their ability to
leave highly polished, finish ready surfaces on
nearly everything they cut. Made in USA.

With this all purpose blade for table saws you can
rip and crosscut 1" 2" rockhards and softwoods
resulting in a smooth as sanded surface. With
20° face hook, ply veneers will crosscut with no
bottom splinter at moderate feed rates. Double
hard and 40% stronger C4 carbide will give up
to 300% longer life between sharpenings. Ends
blade changing (one blade does rip, combo and
crosscut), second-step finishing and cutting 16"
oversize to allow for resurfacing. Buy and sharpen
one blade instead of 3 (24T rip, 50T combination
and 80T crosscut). %" arbor, 's" kerf.

Flgure 88 Forrest Woodworker Il Saw Blade.

Forrest Dado Blades

H4756— 8", 24 Teeth, 1/4"-29/32" Groove
T23267—8", 24 Teeth, 3/16"-1/4" Groove

The world's finest dado head cleancuts all your
grooves! No splintering when cross-cutting oak,
ply veneers and melamine. Perfect for flat-bot-
tomed grooves. No staggered steps or round
bottoms like a wobble-dado leaves! Cuts in all
directions - rip, cross-cut, miter, any depth. Cuts
all sized grooves 4" through 292" increments.

Uy wcco.n
Flgure 89. H4756 Dado Head

-55-



H1052—Clear Flexible Hose 4" x 10’
G1536—Black Flexible Hose 4" x 10'
G3179—Heavy-Duty Clear Flex Hose 4" x 10’
G8830—Hose Hanger 42"

G1552—Y-Fitting 4" x 4" x 4"

G1545—90° Elbow 4"

G2482—Hose Coupler (Splice) 4"
G2974—Wire Hose Clamp 4"

G1843—Plastic Blast Gate 4"
G4679—Anti-Static Grounding Kit

We've hand picked a selection of commonly used
dust collection components for machines with 4"
dust ports.

Figure 90. Dust collection accessories.

G5562—SLIPIT® 1 Qt. Gel
G5563—SLIPIT® 12 oz Spray
G2871—Boeshield® T-9 12 oz Spray
G2870—Boeshield® T-9 4 oz Spray
H3788—G96® Gun Treatment 12 oz Spray
H3789—G96® Gun Treatment 4.5 oz Spray

Figure 91. Recommended products for
protecting your cast iron table top.

-56-

H7583—Grizzly Tenoning Jig

Our fully adjustable tenoning jig handles stock
up to 3'4" thick and features an adjustable bevel
angle with a 90° to 75° range. The two large grip
handles, adjustable guide bar, multi-position con-
trol levers, and extra large clamping handwheel
will ensure accurate and repeatable results. A top
seller!

Figure 92. Model H7583 Tenoning Jig.

H3309—SHOP FOX® Featherboard
Designed to lock into a standard %" x %" miter
slot, this featherboard is fully adjustable to accom-
modate a wide range of workpieces.

Figure 93. H3309 SHOP FOX® Featherboard.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



SECTION 7: MAINTENANCE

A CAUTION

To prevent serious per-
sonal injury from shock
or accidental startup,
always disconnect power
from machine before
doing any maintenance.

Schedule

The frequency of maintenance necessary for any
machine will always depend on the operating con-
ditions and environment. The schedule below is a
basic guideline for keeping your machine in prop-
er operating condition. Always repair any adverse
conditions immediately upon discovery.

Daily (Ongoing)

* Inspect blades for damage or wear.

e  Check for loose mounting bolts/arbor nut.

e Check cords, plugs, and switch for damage.

e Check for any other condition that could ham-
per the safe operation of this machine.

*  Wipe the table clean after every use—this
ensures moisture from wood dust does not
remain on bare metal surfaces.

Weekly

*  Wipe down the table surface and grooves
with a lubricant and rust preventive such as
SLIPIT®.

*  Vacuum dust buildup from the motor housing
and trunnions.

e  Clean the pitch and resin from the saw blade
with a cleaner such as OxiSolv® Blade & Bit
Cleaner.

Monthly
*  Check V-belt tension, damage, or wear

(Page 71).

Every 6-12 Months

*  Lubricate the trunnions (Page 58).

e Lubricate the elevation and tilt leadscrews
(Page 58).

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

Cleaning

Cleaning the table saw is relatively easy. Vacuum
excess wood chips and sawdust from the table
saw and inside the cabinet. Wipe off the remain-
ing dust with a dry cloth.

Use compressed air (make sure to wear safety
glasses and a respirator when doing this) to blow
dust from the machine. If any resin has built up,
use a resin-dissolving cleaner to remove it. Treat
all unpainted cast iron and steel with a non-stain-
ing lubricant after cleaning.

Unpainted Cast Iron

Protect the unpainted cast iron surfaces on the
table by wiping the table clean after every use—
this ensures moisture from wood dust does not
remain on bare metal surfaces. DO NOT clean
cast iron with water or it will rust!

Keep tables rust-free with regular applications of

products like G96® Gun Treatment, SLIPIT®, or
Boeshield® T-9 (see Page 56 for more details).

-57-



Lubrication

It is essential to clean components before lubri-
cating them because dust and chips build up on
lubricated components and make them hard to
move. Simply adding more grease to them will not
yield smooth moving components.

Clean the components in this section with an oil/
grease solvent cleaner and shop rags.

If you thoroughly clean the components in this
section before lubricating them, the result will
be silky smooth movement when turning the
handwheels, which will result in much higher
enjoyment on your part!

The following are the main components that
need to be lubricated:

e Trunnion Slides and Orientation Gears
e Worm Gears, Trunnion, and Bearing Housing
Teeth

Trunnion Slides

Clean out the front and rear trunnion slides with
mineral spirits and a rag, then apply lithium
grease into each groove. Move the blade tilt back-
and-forth to spread the grease (see Figure 94).

Front Trunnion
Slide

Figure 94. Trunnion slide (only front slide
shown).

-58-

Worm Gear, Bull Gear & Leadscrew

Clean away any built up grime and debris from the
worm gear, bull gear, and leadscrew (see Figures
95-96) with a wire brush, rags, and mineral spir-
its. Allow the components to dry, then apply a thin
coat of white lithium grease to them.

Figure 96. Leadscrew.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



SECTION 8: SERVICE

Review the troubleshooting and procedures in this section if a problem develops with your machine. If you
need replacement parts or additional help with a procedure, call our Technical Support at (570) 546-9663.
Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your machine before calling.

Troubleshooting

Symptom Possible Cause Possible Solution
Machine does not| 1. Locking pin installed. 1. Remove locking pin from START button.
start or a breaker |2 Blown fuse. 2. Replace fuse/ensure no shorts.
trips. 3. Wall circuit breaker tripped. 3. Ensure circuit size is correct/replace weak breaker.
4. Power supply switched OFF or at fault. 4. Ensure power supply is on/has correct voltage.
5. Plug/receptacle at fault/wired wrong. 5. Test for good contacts; correct the wiring.
6. Motor connection wired wrong. 6. Correct motor wiring connections.
7. Wiring open/has high resistance. 7. Check/fix broken, disconnected, or corroded wires.
8. Motor START/STOP switch at fault. 8. Replace switch.
9. Start capacitor at fault. 9. Test/replace if faulty.
10. Motor at fault. 10. Test/repair/replace.
Machine stalls or is | 1. Feed rate/cutting speed too fast. 1. Decrease feed rate/cutting speed.
underpowered. 2. Workpiece material unsuitable for machine. | 2. Only cut wood/ensure moisture is below 20%.
3. Workpiece crooked; fence mis-adjusted. 3. Straighten or replace workpiece/adjust fence.
4. Machine undersized for task; wrong blade. | 4. Use correct blade/reduce feed rate or depth of cut.
5. Run capacitor at fault. 5. Test/repair/replace.
6. Belt slipping. 6. Tension/replace belt (Page 71).
7. Motor wired incorrectly. 7. Wire motor correctly.
8. Plug/receptacle at fault. 8. Test for good contacts/correct wiring.
9. Pulley/sprocket slipping on shaft. 9. Replace loose pulley/shaft.
10. Motor bearings at fault. 10. Test/repair/replace.
11. Contactor not energized/has poor contacts. | 11. Test all legs for power/replace if faulty.
12. Motor overheated. 12. Clean motor, let cool, and reduce workload.
13. Motor at fault. 13. Test/repair/replace.
Machine has | 1. Motor or component loose. 1. Inspect/replace damaged bolts/nuts, and re-tighten
vibration or noisy with thread locking fluid.
operation. 2. Blade at fault. 2. Replace warped/bent blade; resharpen dull blade.
3. Belts worn or loose. 3. Tension/replace belts (Page 71).
4. Pulley loose. 4. Realign/replace shaft, pulley, setscrew, and key.
5. Motor mount loose/broken. 5. Tighten/replace.
6. Machine incorrectly mounted. 6. Tighten mounting bolts; relocate/shim machine.
7. Arbor pulley loose. 7. Retighten/replace arbor pulley.
8. Motor fan rubbing on fan cover. 8. Fix/replace fan cover; replace loose/damaged fan.
9. Arbor bearings at fault. 9. Replace arbor housing bearings; replace arbor.
10. Motor bearings at fault. 10. Test by rotating shaft; grinding/loose shaft requires

bearing replacement.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

-50-



Symptom Possible Cause Possible Solution
Blade is not aligned | 1. Blade is warped. 1. Replace blade (Page 31).
with miter slot or |2 Table top is not parallel to blade. 2. Make table parallel to blade (Page 63).
fence. 3. Fence is not parallel to blade. 3. Make fence parallel to blade (Page 68).
Blade does not|1. 90° stop collar is out of adjustment. 1. Adjust 90° stop collar (Page 61).
reach 90°. 2. Sawdust stuck on stop collar. 2. Clean sawdust off stop collar.
Blade hits insert at | 1. 45° stop collar is out of adjustment. 1. Adjust 45° stop collar (Page 61).
45°. 2. Sawdust stuck on stop collar. 2. Clean sawdust off stop collar.
3. Slot in insert is inadequate. 3. File or mill the slot in the insert.
4. Table out of alignment. 4. Align blade to the table (Page 63).
5. Blade position is incorrect. 5. Adjust blade position.
Board binds or|1. Dull blade. 1. Replace blade (Page 31).
burns when feeding | 2. Blade is warped. 2. Replace blade (Page 31).
through table saw. 3. Fence is not parallel to blade. 3. Make fence parallel to blade (Page 68).
4. Table top is not parallel to blade. 4. Make table parallel to blade (Page 63).

-60-

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)




Blade Tilt Stops

The table saw features stop collars that stop the
blade exactly at 45° and 90° when tilting it with
the handwheel. The stops have been set at the
factory and should require no adjustments, unless
you notice that your cuts are not accurate.

Note: The tilt scale reads "0" when the blade is
90° to the table.

Tools Needed Qty
90° SQUANE ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
45° SQUANE ...ttt 1
Hex Wrench 4mm ..., 1

Setting 90° Stop Collar
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Raise the blade as high as it will go, then tilt
it toward 0° until it stops and cannot be tilted
any more.

3. Place a 90° square against the table and
blade so it contacts the blade evenly from
bottom to top, as shown in Figure 97. Make
sure a blade tooth does not obstruct the
placement of the square.

Blade 90° Square

we N L7
N\

Figure 97. Checking blade at 90°.

—If the blade is 90° to the table, then adjust-
ments do not need to be made. Make sure
the tilt indicator arrow shown in Figure 98
points to the 0° mark on the scale. Adjust
the position by loosening the button head
screw, moving the indicator with your fin-
gers, then tightening the screw.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

Figure 98. Tilt indicator arrow.

—If the blade is not 90° to the table, you will
need to adjust the 90° stop collar. Proceed
to the next step.

Tilt the blade away from 0° by about 5°,
so there is room for the 90° stop collar to
move.

Open the motor access cover, loosen the cap
screws shown in Figure 99, then thread the
90° stop collar one turn away from the trun-
nion bracket. This will allow you to square the
blade in the next step.

Trunnion
Bracket

Figure 99. 90° stop bolt and jam nut.

Place a square against the blade, as shown
in Figure 97, then adjust the blade until it is
perfectly square to the table.

Without turning the blade tilt leadscrew, fin-
ger-tighten the 90° collar against the trunnion
bracket, then tighten the two cap screws to
secure the collar position.

-61-



Repeat Steps 2-3 to verify that the collar
adjustment you made was correct. When the
adjustment is satisfactory, close the motor
access cover.

Setting 45° Stop Collar

1.

2.

DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

Raise the blade as high as it will go, then tilt it
towards 45° until it stops and cannot be tilted
any more.

Place a 45° square against the table and
blade so it contacts the blade evenly from
bottom to top, as shown in Figure 100. Make
sure a blade tooth does not obstruct the
placement of the square.

N
T

45° Square

-62-

Figure 100. Checking blade at 45°.

—If the blade is 45° to the table, then adjust-
ments do not need to be made.

—If the blade is not 45° to the table, you will
need to adjust the 45° stop collar. Proceed
to the next step.

Tilt the blade to 35°, so there is room for the
stop collar to move.

Open the motor access cover, loosen the cap
screws on the 45° stop collar (see Figure
101), then turn the collar one turn away from
the trunnion bracket. This will allow you to
adjust the blade to exactly 45° in the next
step.

45° Stop
Collar

Figure 101. 45° stop collar.

Place a 45° square against the blade, as
shown in Figure 100, then adjust the blade
until it is exactly 45° to the table.

Without turning the blade tilt leadscrew,
finger-tighten the 45° stop collar against the
trunnion bracket, then tighten the two cap
screws to secure the collar position.

Repeat Steps 2-3 to verify that the collar
adjustment you made was correct. When the
adjustment is satisfactory, close the motor
access cover.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



Miter Slot to Blade
Parallelism

Your table saw will give the best results if the
miter slot and the rip fence are adjusted paral-
lel to the blade. If either of these are not exactly
parallel, your cuts and your finished work will be
lower in quality, but more importantly, the risk of
kickback will be increased.

Tools Needed Qty
Adjustable SqQuare...........cccooiiiei i 1
1Y T4 =T 1
Rubber Dead Blow Hammer .........c.ccoevvevviennnnes 1
Hex Wrenches 3, 8 mMM.......ccceeevvveennnnnnnn. 1 Each

To adjust the blade parallel to the miter slot:
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Use an adjustable square to measure the
distance from the miter slot to a carbide tip
on the blade, as shown in Figure 102. Make
sure that the face of the adjustable square is
even along the miter slot.

‘ Blade tilted to 90°

Front

Figure 102. Example of adjusting blade to miter
slot.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

3.

With the end of the adjustable square just
touching the tip, lock the square in place.
Now, mark the carbide tip with a marker
where you made this measurement.

A CAUTION

The saw blade is sharp. Use extra care or
wear gloves when handling the blade or
working near it.

Rotate the marked blade tip to the other end
of the table insert.

Slide the adjustable square down to the other
end of the table insert, and compare the dis-
tance from the marked blade tip to the end
of the adjustable square, as shown in Figure

103.
-

| |
‘ Blade tilted to 90°

STEP B

Front

=y

B

Y

Figure 103. Measuring distance from miter slot
to carbide tip on opposite side of table insert.

—If the blade tip measurement is the same
on both sides, go to Step 11.

—If the blade tip does not touch the end of
the adjustable square similar to the first
measurement, the table will need to be
adjusted. Proceed to Step 6.

-63-



A CAUTION

The trunnion and motor assembly could
fall and crush your hands or arms if the
trunnion mounting cap screws are loosened
too much during the following steps. DO
NOT remove the cap screws that secure the
trunnions to the table or loosen them more
than 12 turns!

Remove the six button head cap screws that
secure the rear trunnion access panel (see
Figure 104), remove the panel, and open the
door cabinet to access the trunnions.

Rear Trunnion
Access Panel

Figure 104. Rear trunnion access panel.

To adjust the table, loosen the two cap screws
that secure the rear trunnion to the underside
of the table 1-1'%2 turns (see Figure 105),
and slightly tap the trunnion with a rubber
dead blow hammer in the needed direction.

Tighten the two cap screws and recheck the
miter slot-to-blade parallelism, as you did in
Steps 2-5.

Rear Trunnn -
Mounting Cap Screw &
(1 of 2)

K N~ i Qs

Figure 105. Rear trunnion mount cap screw.

-64-

10.

11.

—If the measurement is the same from front-
to-back, skip ahead to Step 11.

—If the adjustments you made in Step 7 were
not enough to adjust the miter slot parallel
to the blade, continue to Step 9.

Loosen the two cap screws that secure the
front trunnion to the underside of the table

(see Figure 106) and tap the trunnion in a

similar manner as you did in Step 7.

Front Trunnion
Mounting Cap Screw
(1 of 2)

Figure 106. Front trunnion mounting screw.

Tighten the two cap screws and recheck the
miter slot-to-blade parallelism.

—If the blade tip measurement is the same
on both sides, continue to Step 11.

—If the adjustments you made in Step 9
were not enough to adjust the miter slot
parallel with the blade, continue adjusting
the front and rear trunnions as needed until
the miter slot and blade are parallel.

Tilt the blade to 45° and recheck the miter
slot-to-blade parallelism.

—If the blade is still parallel with the miter
slot, no additional adjustments need to be
made. Skip ahead to Step 15.

—If the blade was parallel with the miter slot
at 90° but not at 45°, continue to Step 12.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



12. Depending on the result of Step 11, loosen
the front or rear trunnion cap screws 1'% turns
and remove 1 shim from each side of that
trunnion.

Refer to Figures 107-108 to determine
where to remove shims from the trunnions.

—If the distance of A is greater than B,
remove one shim from each side of the
front trunnion (#1 and #2 on Figure 107).

| |

Blade tilted to 45° ‘
\

#1

Front
Trunnion

#2 y

Figure 107. Shim removal procedure diagram A.

—If the distance of B is greater than A,
remove one shim from each side of the
rear trunnion (#3 and #4 on Figure 108).

I |

Blade tilted to 45° ‘

\

#3
<«—— Rear
#4 Trunnion

Figure 108. Shim removal procedure diagram B.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

O

13. Tighten the cap screws and recheck the
blade-to-miter slot parallelism at 90° and
45°.

—If the distance of A and B are equal, no
further adjustments need to be made.

—If the distances of A and B are not equal,
recheck the miter slot-to-blade parallelism.
14. Once the miter slot is adjusted parallel to
the blade, recheck all measurements and
be sure the table mounting caps screws are
secure.
15. Re-install the rear trunnion access panel and
close the cabinet door.

-65-



Spreader or Riving
Knife Alignment

Checking Alignment

The blade guard spreader and riving knife must
be aligned with the blade when installed. If the
spreader/riving knife is not aligned with the blade,
then the workpiece will before forced sideways
during the cut, which will increase the risk of kick-
back.

Tools Needed Qty
Straightedge .....ocveeveiiie e 1

To check the spreader/riving knife alignment:
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Raise the saw blade to the maximum height
so you have easy working access.

3. Place the straightedge against the side of
the blade and spreader/riving knife at the top
and bottom, as shown in Figure 109. The
spreader/riving knife should be parallel with
the blade along its length at both positions,
and in the "Alignment Zone," as shown in
Figure 110.

Top Alignment

Figure 109. Checking top and bottom riving knife
parallelism with blade.

-66-

— \<— Alignment

/\ Zone

Spreader or_|
Riving Knife

|_—Blade

Figure 110. Spreader/riving knife alignment
zone.

—If the spreader/riving knife is not parallel
with the blade and inside the alignment
zone, then it needs to be adjusted. Proceed
to Adjusting Alignment instructions.

—If the spreader/riving knife is not parallel
with the blade at either the top or bottom, it
may be bent.

4. Remove the spreader/riving knife and place
it on a flat surface and check to see if the
spreader/riving knife lays evenly along its
length.

—If the spreader/riving knife does not
lay evenly, proceed to Adjusting Bent
Spreader/Riving Knife on Page 67.

Adjusting Alignment

The spreader/riving knife mounting position can
be adjusted into alignment with the blade using
the cap screws on the spreader/riving knife "L
bracket.

Possible Tools Needed Qty
Hex Wrench 5mm..........ccooviiiiieeiiieiieieeee. 1

To adjust the spreader/riving knife position:
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Remove the table insert.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



3. Loosen the two cap screws on the "L" bracket
(see Figure 111), then slide it as needed to
move it into alignment with the blade.

Cap
Screws

n LII
Bracket

Figure 111. Cap screws for adjusting spreader/
riving knife position.

5. Follow Checking Alignment, Steps 1-3.

—If the spreader/riving knife is in the align-
ment zone, no additional steps are neces-

sary.

—If the spreader/riving knife is still not in the
alignment zone, continue adjusting the
position of the "L" bracket as necessary to
correctly align the spreader/riving knife.

6. Tighten the two cap screws on the mount-
ing block to secure the spreader/riving knife
adjustment.

Adjusting Bent Spreader/Riving
Knife

1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Bend the spreader or riving knife by hand
while installed, then follow Steps 1-3 in
Checking Alignment to determine if it is par-
allel with the blade and inside the "Alignment
Zone" (refer to Checking Alignment).

—If this does not work, remove it to straight-
en.

—If you cannot straighten it properly, replace
it.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

Fence Adjustments

There are four main adjustments for the fence:
height off the table, squareness, parallelism with
the miter slot, and clamping pressure. These
adjustments are interconnected and some repeti-
tion may be needed when adjusting.

Tools Needed Qty
Hex Wrench 6mm............evvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiees 1
SQUANE .. 1
Felt-Tipped Marker ........cccccvvveeeiiiienieeeeeeeeiiennnnn 1

Height and Square

The fence should be adjusted high enough off the
table so that it does not drag across the surface or
allow wood chips to get caught between the fence
and table. Also, the fence face must be square to
the table in order to produce accurate cuts.

To check/adjust the fence height and square-
ness to the table:

1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Remove the fence from the saw and place it
on a flat surface.

3. Unscrew the front lock nuts and adjustment
screws shown in Figure 112 until they are
barely threaded into the fence flange.

Front Lock Nuts
and Adjustment Screws

Figure 112. Location of screws used to adjust
fence parallelism and clamping pressure.

4. Back out the rear set screws until they are

just threaded into the fence flange (see
Figure 112).

-67-



5. Install the fence onto the table.

6. Loosen the top lock nuts on the fence flange
and the lock nut on the rear rail foot, shown
in Figure 113.

Top
Adjustment Screws

Lock Nut

Rear Rail
Fence Foot
Flange

Figure 113. Fence components used to adjust
fence height and squareness to table.

7. Turn the top adustment screws and rear
foot screw so there is approximately 16"
clearance between the bottom of the fence
and the table, front-to-back and side-to-side,
then tighten the lock nuts.

8. Place a square on the table and against the
face of the fence, as shown in Figure 114, to
check if the fence is square to the table.

—If the fence is square to the table, proceed
to Parallelism & Clamping Pressure.

—If the fence is not square to the table, pro-
ceed to Step 9.

90° Square
Fence

Table

/
¥

Figure 114. Checking if fence is square to table.

-68-

9. Loosen the top lock nuts and adjust the top
screws (see Figure 113) to make the fence
face 90° to the table, then tighten the lock
nuts.

Parallelism & Clamping Pressure

Set screws on the rear side of the fence flange
position the fence parallel to the blade and adjust
the clamping pressure to hold your fence secure-
ly. Before starting this procedure, make sure the
blade is parallel with the miter slot.

To adjust the fence parallelism and clamping
pressure:

1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Lock the fence, tap the front side with your
fist, and check to see if it moved sideways
over the table.

—If the fence did not move, proceed to Step
5.

—If the fence moved, remove it from the table
and proceed to Step 3.

3. Turn each rear set screw (see Figure 112 on
Page 67) in '&" of a turn.

4. Re-install the fence and repeat Step 2.
5. Slide the fence up against the right-hand

edge of the miter slot, as shown in Figure
115, and lock it in place.

Fence Flush

Miter Face\ Side View (Good)
Slots

G

Overlap
Side View (Bad)

Top View

Figure 115. Aligning fence to miter slot.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



6. Examine how the fence lines up with the Optional Offset Fence Adjustment

miter slot along its length. Some woodworkers prefer to offset the rear of
the fence '/e4" from the blade, as shown in Figure
116, to help prevent the workpiece from binding
and burning.

—If the fence and miter slot are flush from
front to rear, as shown in Figure 115A,
proceed to Step 8.

The argument is that this offset adjustment reduc-
es the chance of kickback by alleviating potential
binding that may occur between the backside of
the blade and fence. The tradeoff is slightly less
accurate cuts.

—If the rear of the fence overlaps the miter
slot, as shown in Figure 115B, the fence is
misaligned. Proceed to to Step 7.

7. Remove the fence, then alternately loosen
and tighten the rear fence set screws in equal
amounts to adjust the rear of the fence until it X = Your Measurement
is parallel with the miter slot.

8. Loosen both front lock nuts (see Figure 112 Blade-l

— X" + /64"

B

Extra Space
to Prevent Binding
(Optional)

on Page 67). Tighten the adjustment screws
so they just touch the fence tube, back off the
screws 'z turn, then tighten the lock nuts.

Figure 116. Adjusting fence with a 64" offset.
To offset the fence:
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. With a felt tip pen, mark one saw tooth and
rotate the blade so this tooth is positioned at
the back of the blade.

3. Place the fence on the table, and clamp the
fence to the table.

4. Measure the distance between the tooth and
the fence face, as shown in Figure 116.

5. Remove the fence, and adjust the rear set
screws as previously discussed to achieve an
offset of '/es" between the marked tooth and
the fence face.

6. Re-install the fence and measure the dis-
tance again between the marked tooth and
the fence face. The rear measurement should
be /64" greater than previously measured in
Step 4.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+) E -69-



Miter Gauge
Adjustments

The miter gauge is equipped with stop screws that
allow you to easily adjust the miter gauge 0°— 30°
left, 90°, and 0°-45° right. The stop screws con-
tact the shaft, which moves in or out of the way
for adjustments.

Tools Needed Qty
Phillips Head Screwdriver...........ccccooceeeeiiiinnnen. 1
90° SQUANE ....vveeieeeeeeeeiiiieeee e 1
45° SQUANE .ccooevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
30° SQUANE ...evviieeieeeeeceiieeee e 1
Wrench 8mm ... 1

Checking/Setting 90° Stops
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Slide the miter gauge into the T-slot on the
table.

3. Adjust the miter gauge so the 90° stop screw
rests against the sliding shaft.

4. Place the square evenly against the face of
the miter gauge and the blade, as shown in
Figure 117.

Square Blade

Miter Gauge

Figure 117. Checking 90° stop on miter gauge.

-70-

—If the square touches the miter body and
the body of the blade (not the teeth) evenly
at the same time, then it is square to the
blade and the 90° stop is set correctly. No
further adjustments are necessary.

—If the square does not touch the miter body
and blade evenly at the same time, then
proceed to Step 4.

5. Loosen the hex nut (jam nut) that secures the
90° stop screw (see Figure 118), and adjust
the stop screw until it is seated against the
shaft while the square is evenly touching the
miter body and the blade body, then tighten
the hex nut.

Sliding Shaft

90° Stop
Screw

Figure 118. Checking 45° stop on miter gauge.

6. Loosen the screw on the front of the miter
bar, adjust the pointer to 0°, then tighten the
screw.

Checking/Setting 45° Stops

Follow the same process with the 45° and 30°
stops that you followed with the 90°, except using
a 45° and 30° square or adjustable square to
verify that the miter body is 45° to the blade, as
shown in.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



Belt Tension &
Replacement

The drive belt stretches slightly as the saw is
used. Most of the belt stretching will happen dur-
ing the first 16 hours of use, but it may continue
through continued use. If you notice that the belt
is slipping, it will need to be tensioned. If the belt is
cracked, frayed, or shows other signs of excessive
wear, it will need to be replaced.

Tools Needed
Hex Wrench 6mm........ccoooeeiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee 1

Tensioning Belt
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Raise the blade completely, then open the
motor cabinet.

3. Loosen the cap screw on the motor shown in
Figure 119, and pivot the motor up and down
to make sure that it is movable.

Figure 119. Motor mounting nut.

4. Press down on the motor with one hand to
keep the belt tension tight and tighten the cap
screw.

5. Press the belt in the center to check belt ten-
sion. The belt is correctly tensioned when
there is approximately 4" deflection when it
is pushed with moderate pressure, as shown
in Figure 120.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

O

Deflection
Pulley

Figure 120. Checking belt tension.

—If there is more than 4" deflection when
the belt is pushed with moderate pressure,
loosen the cap screw, push the motor
downward, then tighten the cap screw.

6. Close the motor access cover.

Replacing Belt
1. DISCONNECT SAW FROM POWER!

2. Lower the blade completely, then open the
motor access cover.

3. Loosen the cap screw that secures the motor
(see Figure 119) and lift the motor fully to
remove tension on the belt. Tighten the cap
screw to hold the motor in this position, then
roll the belt off of the arbor and motor pul-
leys.

4. |Install a new belt onto the pulleys, loosen
the cap screw, then lower the motor. Use the
blade elevation handwheel to raise the blade
completely.

5. Press down on the motor with one hand to
keep the belt tension tight and tighten the cap
screw.

6. Follow Step 5 in the Tensioning Belt sub-
section on this page to check V-belt tension.

7. Close the motor access cover.

71-



SECTION 9: WIRING

These pages are current at the time of printing. However, in the spirit of improvement, we may make chang-
es to the electrical systems of future machines. Compare the manufacture date of your machine to the one
stated in this manual, and study this section carefully.

If there are differences between your machine and what is shown in this section, call Technical Support at
(570) 546-9663 for assistance BEFORE making any changes to the wiring on your machine. An updated
wiring diagram may be available. Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your
machine before calling. This information can be found on the main machine label.

AWARNING
Wiring Safety Instructions

SHOCK HAZARD. Working on wiring that is con-
nected to a power source is extremely dangerous.
Touching electrified parts will result in personal
injury including but not limited to severe burns,
electrocution, or death. Disconnect the power
from the machine before servicing electrical com-
ponents!

MODIFICATIONS. Modifying the wiring beyond
what is shown in the diagram may lead to unpre-
dictable results, including serious injury or fire.
This includes the installation of unapproved after-
market parts.

WIRE CONNECTIONS. All connections must
be tight to prevent wires from loosening during
machine operation. Double-check all wires dis-
connected or connected during any wiring task to
ensure tight connections.

CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. You MUST follow
the requirements at the beginning of this man-
ual when connecting your machine to a power
source.

WIRE/COMPONENT DAMAGE. Damaged wires
or components increase the risk of serious per-
sonal injury, fire, or machine damage. If you notice
that any wires or components are damaged while
performing a wiring task, replace those wires or
components.

MOTOR WIRING. The motor wiring shown in
these diagrams is current at the time of printing
but may not match your machine. If you find this
to be the case, use the wiring diagram inside the
motor junction box.

CAPACITORS/INVERTERS. Some capacitors
and power inverters store an electrical charge for
up to 10 minutes after being disconnected from
the power source. To reduce the risk of being
shocked, wait at least this long before working on
capacitors.

EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. If you are expe-
riencing difficulties understanding the information
included in this section, contact our Technical
Support at (570) 546-9663.

-72-

COLOR KEY

The photos and diagrams | BLACK BLUE vELLOW =(Y)= IBII?UHET
i i i i YELLOW S

st viowed In color. You | | @: RO .: GREEN . BLUE
can view these pages in GREEN GRAY PURPLE @ TUR- :@:
color at www.grizzly.com. | RED ORANGE PINK QUOISE

©

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)




Wiring Diagram

110 VAC
5-20 Plug

(As Recommended)

Neutral

Hot

Ground

SWITCH
BOX

(See Figure 123)

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

ON/OFF g
SWITCH § Q9
220 VAC D | | Be Egg}]
6-20 PLUG @835
Ground O —
@@
Load Line
KEDU HY56
et | (O
Hot Ground
oY)
N ‘ : : = J
4 L \
(See Figure 121)
Run % Start
Capacitor Capacitor
60MFD 200MFD
300VAC 250VAC
110V/220V
MOTOR
(See Figure 122)
/Motor Prewired )
for 220V
round
&)
L
|| = -/
Rewired for 110V 4

ON PAGE 72!

@ READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY

N



Electrical Components

Figure 121. Motor capacitors.

=

B\

&

Motor Junction

Box ‘

Figure 122. Motor junction box.

74- READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ON PAGE 72!

Circuit ON/OFF
Breaker Switch

Figure 123. Switch box components.

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



SECTION 10: PARTS

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

1 P0715P001 EXTENSION WING 17 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12

2 PCAP88M CAP SCREW M10-1.25 X 25 18 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM

3 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 19 PWFO6M FENDER WASHER 6MM

4 PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 20 P0715P020 BASE PLATE

5 P0715P005 TABLE 21 PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM

7 PFHO7M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 10 22 PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM

8 P0715P008 MAGNET 23 PCAP33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12

9 P0715P009 STANDARD TABLE INSERT 24 P0715P024 DUST HOOD 4"

10 P0715P010 DADO TABLE INSERT 25 P0715P025 LEADSCREW EXTERNAL BRACKET
11 P0715P011 MOTOR COVER 26 P0715P026 CABINET REAR ACCESS PANEL
12 PTLW13M INT TOOTH WASHER 6MM 27 P0715P027 LEADSCREW INTERNAL BRACKET
13 P0715P013 KNOB BOLT M6-1 28 PCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25

14 P0715P014 TILT SCALE 29 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM

15 P0715P015 STRAIN RELIEF 30 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

16 P0715P016 CABINET STAND 31 PCAP15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

O

-75-




Trunnion

861

At

\\\ﬂuﬁr

LSl gy

14" byl

9SGl GG1

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



Trunnion Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

101 |PBO3M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 16 143 |P0715P143 LOCK PIN CAM

102 [PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 144 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

103 |PLNO7M LOCK NUT M16-2 145 |PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM

104 [(PWFO08M FENDER WASHER 8MM 146 |PCAP0O2M CAP SCREW Mé6-1 X 20

105 [PWOSM FLAT WASHER 16MM 147 |P0715P147 COMPRESSION SPRING
106 |P0715P106 MOTOR 2HP 110/220V 1PH 148 |P0715P148 SPACER

106-1 |PO715P106-1 |MOTOR FAN COVER 149 |P0715P149 LOCK PIN

106-2 |P0715P106-2 |MOTOR FAN 150 |P0715P150 RIVING KNIFE CLAMP PLATE
106-3 |P0715P106-3 |MOTOR JUNCTION BOX 151 |P0715P151 LOCK COLLAR

106-4 |P0715P106-4 |R CAPACITOR 60M 300V 1-3/4 X 4 152 |PSS26M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 6

106-5 |P0715P106-5 |S CAP. 200M 250V 1-3/4 X 2-1/2 153 |PR32M EXT RETAINING RING 48MM
106-6 |P0715P106-6 |CAPACITOR COVER 154 |P0715P154 SAW BLADE 10" X 40T 5/8" ARBOR
107 |PLNO9M LOCK NUT M12-1.75 155 |P0715P155 ARBOR FLANGE

108 |PKO7M KEY 6 X6 X 20 156 |P0715P156 ARBOR NUT

109 |P0715P109 ARBOR PULLEY 157 |PCAP04M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 10

110 |P0715P110 MOTOR PULLEY 158 |P0715P158 LOWER BLADE GUARD

111 |PSS01M SET SCREW M6-1 X 10 159 |P0715P159 GROOVED CAPTIVE PIN

112 [PO715P112 RIBBED V-BELT 6PJ-365 160 |P0715P160 SPRING RETAINING SCREW
113 |P0715P113 ARBOR BUSHING 161 |PECO2M E-CLIP 4MM

114 [P6202-2RS BALL BEARING 6202-2RS 162 |P0715P162 TENSION SPRING

115 |P0715P115 MOTOR MOUNT 163 |P0715P163 HANDWHEEL

116 |P0715P116 COMPRESSION SPRING 164 |P0715P164 HANDWHEEL LOCK KNOB
117 |P0715P117 ARBOR LOCK BUSHING 165 |[P0715P165 HANDWHEEL HANDLE

118 |P0715P118 ARBOR LOCK PIN 166 |P0715P166 BEVELED BUSHING

119 |P0715P119 BEVEL STOP SUPPORT 167 |PEC10M E-CLIP 9MM

120 [PWO2M FLAT WASHER 5MM 168 |P0715P168 SPACER

121 |PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM 169 |P0715P169 TILT LEADSCREW BEARING
122 [P0715P122 ARBOR LOCK PIN KNOB 170 [PRP42M ROLL PIN 3 X 20

123 [PS08M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 12 171 |P0715P171 TILT LEADSCREW

124 |P0715P124 ARBOR 172 |P0715P172 TILT LEADSCREW NUT

125 [PK20M KEY 5 X5 X 15 173 [PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
126 |P6203-2RS BALL BEARING 6203 2RS 174 |P0715P174 POINTER BRACKET

127 [PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 175 |PEC12M E-CLIP 12MM

128 |PCAP29M CAP SCREW Mé6-1 X 40 176 |P0715P176 POINTER

129 |PCAP9OM CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 55 177 |PWO5M FLAT WASHER 4MM

130 [PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5 178 |PSO7M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 8

131 |[PO715P131 MAIN TRUNNION 179 [P0O715P179 ELEVATION SHAFT

132 [P0715P132 MOTOR MOUNT PIVOT SHAFT 180 [P0715P180 SPACER

133 [PB177M HEX BOLT M10-1.25 X 30 181 |P0715P181 FRONT TRUNNION

134 |PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 182 [P0715P182 ELEVATION SHAFT BUSHING
135 [PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 183 [P0715P183 COMPRESSION SPRING
136 [P0715P136 TABLE SHIM 184 [P0715P184 WAVE WASHER

137 [P0715P137 REAR TRUNNION 185 [P0715P185 LOCK COLLAR 90 DEG

138 [P0715P138 SPACER 186 [P0715P186 LOCK COLLAR 45 DEG

139 [P0715P139 SPRING BRACKET 187 |PCAP24M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 16

140 [PLNO2M LOCK NUT M5-.8 188 [P0715P188 TILT LEADSCREW SPACER
141 [P0715P141 ARBOR SUPPORT 189 [P0715P189 ELEVATION SHAFT SPACER

142 |P0715P142

RIVING KNIFE MOUNT

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

77-



Power Switch

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
201 |PHTEK44M TAP SCREW M3.5 X 19 207 |PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM
202 |P0715P202 ON/OFF PADDLE SWITCH W/PIN 208 |PW0O2M FLAT WASHER 5MM
203 |P0715P203 SWITCH BOX 209 |P0715P209 CLAMP-ON TERMINAL RING
204 |P0715P204 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10A 220V 210 |PTLWO2M EXT TOOTH WASHER 5MM
204-1 |[P0715P204-1 [CIRCUIT BREAKER 20A 110V 211 |P0715P211 SWITCH BRACKET
205 |P0715P205 CIRCUIT BREAKER NUT 212 |PHTEK18M TAP SCREW M3.5 X 10
206 [PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 213 |P0715P213 STRAIN RELIEF
]
Miter Gauge
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
400 |P0715P400 MITER GAUGE ASSEMBLY 409 |PWO5M FLAT WASHER 4MM
401 |P0O715P401 HANDLE PLUG 410 |P0O715P410 POINTER
402 [(P0715P402 HANDLE 411 P0715P411 STOP BLOCK
403 |P0715P403 SPACER 412 [P0715P412 STOP PIN
404 |P0715P404 MITER GAUGE BODY 413 |P0715P413 MITER BAR
405 |PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8 414 |PFH19M FLAT HD SCR M4-.7 X 10
406 |PS06M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 20 415 |P0715P415 T-SLOT WASHER
407 |PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10 416 |PFH04M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 8
408 |P0715P408 PIVOT PIN
-78- Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



Blade Guard

P, 321V2

326V2
324
- _
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
300V2 [P0715P300V2 |BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY V2.11.10 315V2 |P0690354V2 |RIVET 5 X 12MM V2.11.10
301 PRP39M ROLL PIN 4 X 20 316 PB122M HEX BOLT M4-.7 X 8
302 P0690319 TORSION SPRING 317 P0690332V2 |GUARD SUPPORT
303 PLNO3M LOCK NUT M6-1 318 PS62M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 30
304 P0690322V2 |SUPPORTING ARM 319 P0690342V2 |SUPPORT ARM SPACER
305 PS47M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 25 320 P0690345 PAWL SPACER
306 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 321V2 [PB42M HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 20
307 P0690326 TOP GUARD 322 PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
308 PS17M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 6 323 P0690349 PAWL
309 P0690328 FRONT GUARD PLASTIC 324 P0690350 SPLITTER
310 P0690331V2 |SIDE GUARD PLASTIC 325V2 |P0715P325V2 |RIVING KNIFE V2.04.11
311 P0690356 GUARD CLAMP 326V2 |P0690352V2  [RIVET V2.11.10
312 PLNO2M LOCK NUT M5-.8 327 P0690353 RIVING KNIFE HOOK PLATE
313 PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10 328V2 |PB11M HEX BOLT M5-.8 X 8
314 PRP107M ROLL PIN 6 X 32 329V2 |PS31M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 35

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

-79-



500

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
500 [P0715P500 RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY 511 |P0715P511 BALL KNOB
501 [P0715P501 GLIDE PAD 512 |PLN10M LOCK NUT M10-1.25
502 |P0715P502 ROUND LOCK NUT M12-1.75 513 |PS22M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 25
503 |P0715P503 ADJUSTMENT SCREW M12-1.75 X 16 514 |PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM
504 |PSS108M SET SCREW M12-1.75 X 10 515 |P0715P515 FENCE SCALE WINDOW
505 |PB47M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 40 516 |P0715P516 FENCE FACE
506 |P0715P506 LOCK FOOT 517 |PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16
507 |PLNO3M LOCK NUT M6-1 518 |P0715P518 FENCE BASE
508 |PB22M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 50 519 |P0715P519 FENCE BASE END CAP 50 X 50MM
509 |P0715P509 FENCE LOCK LEVER 520 |P0715P520 ADJUSTMENT SCREW M12-1.75 X 30
510 |P0715P510 MAGNET
-80- Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



613
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
601 |[P0715P601 REAR RAIL 611 |PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM
602 |PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 612 |PCAPO1M CAP SCREW Mé6-1 X 16
603 |PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 613 |P0715P613 GUIDE TUBE END CAP 40 X 50MM
604 |PCAP64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25 614 |P0715P614 FENCE SCALE
605 |PCAP40M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 35 615 |P0715P615 FENCE GUIDE TUBE
606 |PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 616 |[PFH36M FLAT HD SCR M8-1.25 X 35
607 |PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 617 |PCAP33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12
608 [PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 618 |PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
609 |P0715P609 FRONT RAIL 619 |PLWO1M LOCK WASHER 5MM
610 |PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)

-81-



Machine Labels

Industrial Rip Fence grizziy.com. M
704

1
iy
g

LT
.|.|I.|||| TN

ODEL GOT

o u 150
POLAR BEAR SEAILS” 10° HYDRID TADLE S4W
! AN

) e S s
| 'j(_;{:: My F SRR AR S
— — — - - =

@ I15P

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

701 |PLABEL-14A [ELECTRICITY LABEL 709 |PLABEL-75 POLAR BEAR LOGO LABEL

702 |P0715P702 RIVING KNIFE PRECAUTIONS LABEL 710 |P0715P710 MODEL NUMBER LABEL

703 |PLABEL-76 BLADE GUARD LABEL 711 |PLABEL-77 GRIZZLY.COM PB LABEL

704 |P0715P704 RIP FENCE LABEL 712 |P0715P712 MACHINE ID LABEL

705 |PLABEL-57 EYE/LUNG HAZARD LABEL 713 |PLABEL-12A |READ MANUAL LABEL

706 |PPAINT-24 PB WHITE TOUCH-UP PAINT 714 |PLABEL-78 TABLE SAW WARNING LABEL
707 [G8588 GRIZZLY NAMEPLATE 715 |PLABEL-79A |MOTOR DOOR WARNING LABEL
708 |P0715P708 GRIZZLY GREEN TAPE 716 |PLABEL-63 DISCONNECT POWER LABEL

A CAUTION

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels.

-82- E Model GO715P (Mfg. 4/11+)



CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE

Grizzly WARRANTY CARD

Industrial, Inc.

Name

Street

City State Zip
Phone # Email Invoice #
Model # Order # Serial #

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1. How did you learn about us?
Advertisement Friend Catalog
Card Deck Website Other:

2.  Which of the following magazines do you subscribe to?

Cabinetmaker & FDM Popular Science Wooden Boat

Family Handyman Popular Woodworking Woodshop News
Hand Loader Precision Shooter Woodsmith

Handy Projects in Metal Woodwork

Home Shop Machinist RC Modeler Woodworker West
Journal of Light Cont. Rifle Woodworker’s Journal
Live Steam Shop Notes Other:

Model Airplane News Shotgun News

Old House Journal Today’s Homeowner

Popular Mechanics Wood

3. What is your annual household income?

$20,000-$29,000 $30,000-$39,000 $40,000-$49,000
$50,000-$59,000 $60,000-$69,000 $70,000+
4. What is your age group?
20-29 30-39 40-49
50-59 60-69 70+
5. How long have you been a woodworker/metalworker?
0-2 Years 2-8 Years 8-20 Years 20+ Years
6. How many of your machines or tools are Grizzly?
0-2 3-5 6-9 10+
7. Do you think your machine represents a good value? Yes No
8. Would you recommend Grizzly Industrial to a friend? Yes No

9. Would you allow us to use your name as a reference for Grizzly customers in your area?
Note: We never use names more than 3 times. Yes No

10. Comments:




FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

“ ‘ ” Place
Stamp

Here

Grizzly

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
P.O. BOX 2069
BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2069

FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

Send a Grizzly Catalog to a friend:

Name
Street
City State Zip

TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE



WARRANTY AND RETURNS

Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original purchaser from
the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse,
negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of maintenance. This is Grizzly’s sole written warranty
and any and all warranties that may be implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any par-
ticular purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant or represent
that the merchandise complies with the provisions of any law or acts unless the manufacturer so warrants.
In no event shall Grizzly’s liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product and
any legal actions brought against Grizzly shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom.

We shall in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special,
or consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone and give us all the details. We will then
issue you a “Return Number,” which must be clearly posted on the outside as well as the inside of the
carton. We will not accept any item back without this number. Proof of purchase must accompany the
merchandise.

The manufacturers reserve the right to change specifications at any time because they constantly strive to
achieve better quality equipment. We make every effort to ensure that our products meet high quality and
durability standards and we hope you never need to use this warranty.

Please feel free to write or call us if you have any questions about the machine or the manual.

Thank you again for your business and continued support. We hope to serve you again soon.



LTI

TOO0L WEBSITE

Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® — Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!
~Since 1983~

{Visit Our Website Today For}

Current Specials!

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!
1-800-523-4777

I AMERICAN
VISA | (MasterCard @
) A — | - PFRES




